As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 98

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jeff Hill on being presented with a 2021 National PTA Lifetime Achievement Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Jeff Hill on receiving a 2021 2 Lifetime Achievement Award from the National Parent Teacher 3 Association; and 4 WHEREAS, The principal at Valley Vista Elementary School, Jeff 5 Hill has been recognized as a respected member of his community, and 6 this noteworthy distinction bestowed by the National PTA further 7 celebrates his unparalleled leadership. Without question, he has been 8 a valued ambassador of North Royalton City Schools, and his 9 contributions to the VVES family have made a lasting impression; and 10

WHEREAS, Jeff Hill has been enthusiastic and dependable in all of 11 his administrative endeavors, and he has expended countless hours and 12 seemingly inexhaustible energy in the interest of others. Indeed, he 13 is worthy of the highest praise for his efforts to create a welcoming 14 and inclusive school experience for everyone who comes into the 15 building; and 16

WHEREAS, Jeff Hill has given back to the community far more than 17 he has gleaned, and his selfless endeavors stand as the hallmark of 18 responsible citizenship. Indeed, it is through the unsurpassed efforts 19 and consistent support of conscientious individuals such as him that 20 our state has remained responsive to the diverse needs of its 21 students, families, and faculty; therefore be it 22

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 23 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we applaud Jeff Hill 24 for exemplary attainment and extend best wishes for ongoing success; 25

S. R. No. 98 As Adopted by the Senate Page 2 and be it further 26 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 27 authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jeff Hill. 28